

City of Newark

Legislation Details

File #:	15-0131	Version: 1	Name:	McClellan St Design, Change Order # 2	
Туре:	Resolution		Status:	Filed	
File created:	1/20/2015		In control:	Engineering	
On agenda:	2/18/2015		Final action:	2/18/2015	
Title:	 2/18/2015 Final action: 2/18/2015 Dept/ Agency: Engineering Action: () Ratifying (X) Authorizing (X) Amending Type of Service: Professional Services Contract Purpose: McClellan Street Underpass Roadway and Drainage Improvements Final Design, Change Order No. 2 Entity Name: Parsons Brinckerhoff, Inc. Entity Address: 2 Gateway Center, 18th Floor, Suite 1803, Newark, New Jersey 07102 Contract Amount: \$0.00 Funding Source: N/A Contract Period: Extends the contract period until February 1, 2016 Contract Basis: () Bid () State Vendor (X) Prof. Ser. () EUS () Fair & Open (X) No Reportable Contributions () RFP () RFQ () Private Sale () Grant () Sub-recipient () n/a Addition Information: Amending Contract No. 06-2012PS extending the term of the contract, from January 16, 2013 through February 1, 2014 to January 16, 2013 through February 1, 2016. No increase in the original contract dollar amount of \$1,091,849.92. 				
	Resolution 7R4-C adopted May 18, 2011 (Original contract \$3,188,600.00)				
Sponsors:	Mildred C. Crump, Gayle Chaneyfield Jenkins				
Indexes:					

Code sections:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
2/18/2015	1	Municipal Council	Adopt	Pass